Old Dominion (4-8,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Massachusetts (8-3,0-0 Atlantic 10)

12/24/23 at SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI

Date: 12/24/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
i, ———
Site: SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI Massachusetts 41 46 87
Referees: Tommy Nunez, Bart Lennox, Amy Bonner
Old Dominion 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Williams,Tyrone * 34 9-13 2-5 2-9 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 22
02 Jenkins,Chaunce - 24 4-10 0-3 7-7 1-0 1 4 0 3 1 0 15
00 Allette,Vasean * 31 3-10 0-2 4-6 1-7 8 3 2 3 0 2 10
15 Blakney,R.]. =3 22 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 1 0 5
11 Pounds,Dani * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Essien,Imo 16 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
01 Wade,Jason 22 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 2 1 6 3
55 Baker,Bryce 22 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
13  Ceaser,Devin 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21  Odiahi,Leeroy 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
30 Jones,Cooper 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jenkins,Jaylen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 2-16 17-28 8-21 29 17 7 15 4 11 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 1-10 10.00 % 12-20 60.00 %
Total 23-54 42.6 % 2-16 12.5% 17-28 60.7 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Jenkins,Chaunce, (1)
Blakney,R.J. Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
Massachusetts 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Cohen,Josh * 28 10-15 0-0 8-9 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 1 28
33 Cross,Matt o 23  6-9 1-2 1-3 2-5 7 2 5 3 0 0 14
05 Thompson,Keon * 23  4-6 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 9
11  Ndjigue,Jayden i 23  4-5 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 5 1 0 0 2 9
03 Diggins,Rahsool * 26  3-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 1 8
04  Davis Jr.,Robert 20 2-5 2-4 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 8
01 Hankins-Sanford,Daniel 20 2-7 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
02  Curry,Jaylen 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 3 2
10  Worthy,Marqui 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
34 Majok,Mathok 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
12  Foster,Tarique 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Marcus,Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Castineyra,Rollie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-61 5-14 16-22 10-29 39 20 19 14 2 8 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 2-6 33.33 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 33-61 54.1 % 5-14 35.7 % 16-22 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cross,Matt

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 50

Fast Break Points: 12



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Massachusetts
19:33 TURNOVER by COHEN,JOSH
STEAL by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 19:33
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak) 19:25 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN ==
FOUL by POUNDS,DANI 19:12
19:04 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN --
TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 18:55
18:55 STEAL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
18:51 3-2 V1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 18:17
—= REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
18:05 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,MATT
= REBOUND OFF by CROSS,MATT
18:04 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by BLAKNEY,R.J. 18:04
18:04 MISS FT by CROSS,MATT
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:41 TURNOVER by TEAM
17:30 FOUL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
MISS FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 17:30
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 17:30
MISS FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 17:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MATT
17:17 TURNOVER by CROSS,MATT
STEAL by WADE,JASON 17:17
MISS LAYUP by WADE,JASON(in the paint) 17:11

—= REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
17:01 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)
—= ASSIST by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 16:44
== REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
16:23 TURNOVER by CROSS,MATT
STEAL by WADE,JASON 16:23
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:17 5-6 H1
15:59 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 15:44 7-6 V1
15:23 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
15:17 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
15:17 SUB IN by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 15:17
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO 15:17
15:02 FOUL by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
MISS FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 15:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:02 SUB OUT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
15:02 SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,R.]. 15:02 8-6 V2
FOUL by ALLETTE,VASEAN 14:46
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.]. 14:46
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE 14:46

14:36 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON
MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLETTE,VASEAN
GOOD LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ESSIEN,IMO(in the paint)

STEAL by ESSIEN,IMO
TURNOVER by WADE,JASON

FOUL by ESSIEN,IMO

REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WADE,JASON

FOUL by WADE,JASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLETTE,VASEAN

SUB OUT by WADE,JASON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

SUB IN by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI

SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.]J.

MISS LAYUP by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,BRYCE

SUB IN by ALLETTE,VASEAN

TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

STEAL by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO

8-8

10-8

10-10

10-11

12-11

12-14
12-13

12-17

13-17

V2

H1

V1

H 2
H1

H5

H4

BLOCK by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOI? LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by CROSS,MATT
SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
TURNOVER by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

SUB OUT by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

SUB IN by WORTHY,MARQUI

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WORTHY,MARQUI

REBOUND OFF by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

ASSIST by CURRY,JAYLEN

FOUL by WORTHY,MARQUI

SUB OUT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB IN by CROSS,MATT

TURNOVER by CURRY,JAYLEN

FOUL by CURRY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON



SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAKNEY,R.J.

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI
SUB IN by WADE,JASON

SUB IN by CEASER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON
MISS JUMPER by ALLETTE,VASEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD LAYUP by CEASER,DEVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYRONE

14-17
14-20

14-22

16-22

18-22
18-24

20-24
20-26

20-28

20-30

22-30
22-33

23-33

24-33

26-33

26-34
26-35

H3
H 6

H8

H 6

H4
H6

H4
H6

H8

H 10

H8
H11

H9

H7

H8
H9

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
ASSIST by CROSS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH
ASSIST by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

TURNOVER by CROSS,MATT
FOUL by CROSS,MATT

SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
SUB IN by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORTHY,MARQUI

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by WORTHY,MARQUI
SUB IN by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MATT
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL (fastbreak)
FOUL by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by CROSS,MATT

SUB IN by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN

SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

MISS FT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
GOOD FT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT



GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CEASER,DEVIN
TURNOVER by CEASER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLETTE,VASEAN

STEAL by WADE,JASON

MISS JUMPER by WADE,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,R.J.

TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by CEASER,DEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

SUB OUT by CEASER,DEVIN

SUB IN by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

BLOCK by BLAKNEY,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint)

STEAL by WADE,JASON
MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE

VISITORS: Old Dominion

03:20 28-35 H7
02:51 28-37 HO9

02:42
02:39
02:39
02:34

02:24
02:05
02:05
01:59
01:55
01:55
01:39
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:23
01:20
01:20
01:14
01:14

01:04
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:56
00:56
00:47
00:47
00:42

00:21 28-39 H11

00:10

00:00 28-41 H 13

GOOD LAYUP by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRY,JAYLEN

STEAL by CURRY,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
TURNOVER by CURRY,JAYLEN

STEAL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

SUB OUT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

SUB IN by WORTHY,MARQUI

SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

STEAL by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,MARQUI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
SUB IN by CROSS,MATT

SUB OUT by WORTHY,MARQUI
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON
TURNOVER by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD DUNK by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Massachusetts

SUB OUT by WADE,JASON
SUB OUT by BAKER,BRYCE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41 28-44 H 16

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,MATT
ASSIST by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL



GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

FOUL TECH by BLAKNEY,R.J.

TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,R.J.
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint)

FOUL by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
FOUL TECH by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J.
SUB IN by WADE,JASON
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WADE,JASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN

FOUL by ALLETTE,VASEAN

SUB OUT by ALLETTE,VASEAN
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by WADE,JASON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

STEAL by BAKER,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by ESSIEN,IMO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

29-44
30-44
30-46

30-48
32-48
32-50

32-51

32-53

32-55

33-55

34-55
34-57

34-59

34-60

35-60

H 15
H 14
H 16

H 18
H 16
H 18

H 21

H 23

H 22
H 21
H 23

H 25

H 26

H 25

FOUL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,MATT

FOUL TECH by CROSS,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

MISS FT by CROSS,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROSS,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by COHEN,JOSH

GOOII)) LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH

SUB IN by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON(fastbreak)

FOUL by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
MISS LAYUP by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
SUB OUT by CROSS,MATT

SUB IN by WORTHY,MARQUI
SUB IN by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
FOUL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON



GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

STEAL by WADE,JASON
TURNOVER by WADE,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.].
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

FOUL by WADE,JASON

FOUL by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

MISS 3PTR by ESSIEN,IMO

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J.
MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J.
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI

SUB OUT by WADE,JASON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
GOOD FT by ESSIEN,IMO
GOOD FT by ESSIEN,IMO

REBOUND DEF by ESSIEN,IMO
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

FOUL by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI
SUB IN by ALLETTE,VASEAN
SUB IN by ODIAHI,LEEROY

MISS 3PTR by ALLETTE,VASEAN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(in the paint)

36-60

36-62
38-62

39-62

39-63

39-65

39-67

40-67
41-67

41-68
41-69

41-71

43-71

H 24

H 26
H 24

H 23

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 27
H 26

H 27
H 28

H 30

H 28

SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by WORTHY,MARQUI

STEAL by WORTHY,MARQUI
MISS LAYUP by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by CURRY,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by WORTHY,MARQUI
SUB IN by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

MISS LAYUP by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
GOOD LAYUP by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRY,JAYLEN

FOUL by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by ESSIEN,IMO

REBOUND DEF by ESSIEN,IMO
GOOD LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ESSIEN,IMO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,BRYCE

FOUL by ODIAHI,LEEROY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,BRYCE
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHAUNCE

MISS 3PTR by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN
FOUL by ODIAHI,LEEROY

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO
SUB OUT by ODIAHI,LEEROY
SUB IN by WADE,JASON
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
ASSIST by WADE,JASON

BLOCK by JENKINS,CHAUNCE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRONE

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak)

BLOCK by WADE,JASON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak)

09:01
08:46
08:46
08:24

08:21
08:10
07:46
07:46
07:42
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34

43-74

45-74

47-74

47-75
47-76

47-78
49-78

49-79
49-80

51-80

53-80

55-80

H 31

H 29

H 27

H 28
H 29

H 31
H 29

H 30
H 31

H 29

H 27

H 25

GOOD 3PTR by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL
ASSIST by COHEN,JOSH

STEAL by CURRY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT

TURNOVER by CURRY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by DIGGINS,RAHSOOL

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB IN by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

SUB IN by CROSS,MATT

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
SUB IN by WORTHY,MARQUI

GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
SUB IN by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

MISS LAYUP by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI(in the paint)

FOUL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
MISS JUMPER by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROSS,MATT



04:17 55-82 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 04:04
== REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,MARQUI
03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
03:57 SUB OUT by CROSS,MATT
03:57 SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
03:57 SUB IN by FOSTER, TARIQUE
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 03:57
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO 03:57
03:34 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER, TARIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON ==
03:29 FOUL by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
03:29 SUB OUT by NDJIGUE,JAYDEN
03:29 SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON(fastbreak) 03:29 56-82 H 26
MISS FT by WADE,JASON(fastbreak) 03:28
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
03:16 TURNOVER by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
STEAL by WADE,JASON 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:13 58-82 H 24
FOUL by ALLETTE,VASEAN 03:03
03:03 58-83 H 25 GOOD FT by WORTHY,MARQUI
SUB OUT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 03:03
SUB OUT by WADE,JASON 03:03
SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO 03:03
SUB IN by ODIAHI,LEEROY 03:03
SUB IN by JONES,COOPER 03:03
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAYLEN 03:03
03:03 58-84 H 26 GOOD FT by WORTHY,MARQUI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 02:40
02:40 STEAL by CURRY,JAYLEN
FOUL by JONES,COOPER 02:22
02:22 58-85 H 27 GOOD FT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
02:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,ROBERT
02:22 SUB IN by CASTINEYRA,ROLLIE
02:22 MISS FT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
== REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,MARQUI
02:10 MISS 3PTR by CASTINEYRA,ROLLIE
REBOUND DEF by ODIAHI,LEEROY ==
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(in the paint) 01:58 60-85 H 25
01:58 FOUL by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
01:58 SUB OUT by HANKINS-SANFORD,DANI
01:58 SUB IN by MAJOK,MATHOK

ASSIST by ODIAHI,LEEROY --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:56 FOUL by FOSTER,TARIQUE
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak) 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE(fastbreak) 01:55
= REBOUND DEF by MAJOK,MATHOK
01:36 TURNOVER by FOSTER, TARIQUE
01:36 SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
01:36 SUB IN by MARCUS,RYAN
01:20 FOUL by MAJOK,MATHOK
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE 01:20

REBOUND OFF by ODIAHI,LEEROY =
MISS LAYUP by ODIAHI,LEEROY(in the paint) 01:16



BLOCK by ODIAHI,LEEROY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TYRONE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TYRONE
ASSIST by JENKINS,JAYLEN

61-85
62-85
62-87

65-87

H 24
H 23
H 25

H 22

BLOCK by MAJOK,MATHOK
REBOUND DEF by MARCUS,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER, TARIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by MAJOK,MATHOK

GOOD JUMPER by MAJOK,MATHOK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORTHY,MARQUI



